MIC29152/29302/29502/29752 High-Current Low-Dropout Regulators
General Description
The MIC29150/29300/29500/29750 are high current, high
β ®
element, these regulators feature 350mV to 425mV (full
load) typical dropout voltages and very low ground current.
Designed for high current loads, these devices also find
applications in lower current, extremely low dropout-critical

2
ORDERING INFORMATION
DEVICE Package Type MARKING Packing Packing Qty
MIC29150T-XX TO220-3L MIC29150-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29300T-XX TO220-3L MIC29300-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29500T-XX TO220-3L MIC29500-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29150S-XX/TR TO263-3L MIC29150-XX REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29300S-XX/TR TO263-3L MIC29300-XX REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29152DT/TR TO252-5L 29152 REEL 2000pcs/reel
MIC29151T-XX TO220-5L MIC29151-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29301T-XX TO220-5L MIC29301-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29501T-XX TO220-5L MIC29501-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29751T-XX TO220-5L MIC29751-XX TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29151S-XX/TR TO263-5L MIC29151-XX REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29301S-XX/TR TO263-5L MIC29301-XX REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29501S-XX/TR TO263-5L MIC29501-XX REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29751S-XX/TR TO263-5L MIC29751-XX REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29152T TO220-5L MIC29152 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29302AT TO220-5L MIC29302A TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29502T TO220-5L MIC29502 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29152S/TR TO263-5L MIC29152 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29302AS/TR TO263-5L MIC29302A REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29502S/TR TO263-5L MIC29502 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29153T TO220-5L MIC29153 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29303T TO220-5L MIC29303 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29503T TO220-5L MIC29503 TUBE 1000pcs/box
MIC29153S/TR TO263-5L MIC29153 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29303S/TR TO263-5L MIC29303 REEL 500pcs/reel
MIC29503S/TR TO263-5L MIC29503 REEL 500pcs/reel
Notes: “ xx ” may be 1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V, 5.0V.1.5V,
 2021 DEC
MIC29xxxA
Pin Configuration